PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua C. Harrison	05/17/2010
David Deckert	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12783425	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas A. Dallmann

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-84880-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Dallmann

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_84880#page1.tif source=Assignment_84880#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024417 FRAME: 0362

2+co/21 00.0+¢ 10

501182470

MS Docket No.: 329559.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-84880-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Joshua Harrison and David Deckert("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DETECTION, SELECTION AND PROVISION OF EXTERNAL ANTENNAS FOR A MOBILE DEVICE

" ("APPLICATION"),	which:	
hereby au Klarquist : OR 97204 here in pa APPLICATI was filed o	thorizes, and requests, AS Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Sa	filing date, when known;
entire and exclusive rights (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIV For good and valua acknowledged by the ASSI the ASSIGNEE, the entire a the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, as, title and interest in the light and patents derived there and patents derived there are United States, its territor (ES")); ble consideration, the recent of ESSIGNOR here and exclusive rights, title are plication derived all instruments are execute all instruments as	ies, and all foreign countries
		, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the	5-17-2010	Joshua C. Harrison
loventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Joshua Harrison and David Deckert("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DETECTION SELECTION AND PROVISION OF EXTERNAL ANTENNAS FOR A MOBILE

DEVICE	AND PROVISION OF EAT	ERIVAL AINTENNIAS FOR A MODILE
" ("APPLICATION"),	which	
hereby au Klarquist OR 9720- here in pa APPLICAT was filed	uthorizes, and requests, Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW 4, who are associated w arenthesis (12/783,425 TON's Application No. a	d PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, of th customer number 26119, to insert _, filed 05/19/2010) this nd filing date, when known, sigiven Application No,
successors and assigns (" entire and exclusive right (and all other applications applications, in and for th ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE For good and value acknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the entire a the APPLICATION (and AP ASSIGNOR agrees to making and prosecution of	ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to a service of the service of the service of the service of the United States, its term (ES")), able consideration, the instruction of the APPLICATION (and secute all instruments of the APPLICATION (and secute of the APPLICATION (and secute of the APPLICATION (and secute of the APPLICATION).	ots and documents required for the day and documents required for the day and for the purpose of protecting
eth the transfer of the second	5/18/2010	DAVID DECKERT
Inve _{nt} or's Signature	Ďate	Printed Name in Native Language
nventor's Signature	Date Page 1 of 1	Printed Name in Native Language

PATENT REEL: 024417 FRAME: 0364